

CORRIGENDUM-1

CORRIGENDUM-1 to Tender no. CON/A-II/T/90886/LNG O and M/2025 dated 17.01.2025 for providing professional services for operation and maintenance of 90 nos. of LNG Trucks Trucks with Trailers at MMLP/Mihan, MMLP/Varnama, ICD/Ankleshwar and DCT/Turbhe.

1.0 Issue of Amendment No.-1 to the Tender,

ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER DOCUMENT SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED

Amendment/ No	Chapter	Existing	Amended to
1	Para b clause 2.0 of section II Terms and conditions	The bidder should have average annual financial turnover during the last three years ending the 31st March of the previous financial year, should be at least ₹29,40,99,660/-. The audited balance sheet including Profit & Loss Statement of the company for the last three Financial Years ending the 31st March of the previous financial year shall be submitted along with the bidding documents.	The bidder should have average annual financial turnover during the last three years ending the 31st March of the previous financial year, should be at least ₹6,53,55,480/-. The audited balance sheet including Profit & Loss Statement of the company for the last three Financial Years ending the 31st March of the previous financial year shall be submitted along with the bidding documents.

The above-mentioned clause will be treated as the integral part of tender document.

Group General Manager (Project & Services)/Area-II